CITY OF BRIDGEPORT

File No.
PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION
APPLICATION
1. NAME OF APPLICANT: VeyvawniCe Ventyeschi Desidn
2. s the Applicant's name Trustee of Record? Yes No _‘/___
If yes, a sworn statement disclosing the Beneficiary shall accompany this application upon filing.
3. Address of Property: _ 20Q So0.un0ers Ave T 0640l
(number) (street) (state) (zip code)

4. Assessor's Map Information: Block No. Lot No.
5. Amendments to Zoning Regulations: (indicate) Article: 3.0 Section: _ 3¢ loo

(Attach copies of Amendment)
6. Description of Property (Metes & Bounds): ¢ v

7. Existing Zone Classification: N 2
8. Zone Classification requested: N &
9. Describe Proposed Development of Property: ConWey ¥ €% (5} 0= S. V\%\\L Cam 'ty

lHouse Wmto TWo fFamily , omd also build an aditionn us tHe yeav
of i< Probeviy d

Approval(s) requested: cConver: § . Mt)l{' Com. ly nto oo Fam! l/(/
Signature: Date: ol /1'F /2024
Print Name:

If signed by Agent, state capacity (Lawyer, Developer, efc.) Signature: 2,

Print Name: _fetonls
Mailing Address: _55 e vyt Blvo\', Trunbunl (T, 066 U
Phone: 475 331G 31 64 Cell: Fax:
E-mail Address: Vevow.Ce@VevonicoventvesCili, Com

$ Fee received Date: Clerk:

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE SUBMITTED IN PERSON AND WITH COMPLETED CHECKLIST

o Completed & Signed Application Form o A-2Site Survey o Building Floor Plans
o Completed Site / Landscape Plan o Drainage Plan o Building Elevations
o Written Statement of Development and Use o Property Owner's List o Fee

o Cenrt. of Incorporation & Organization and First Report (Corporations & LLC's)

PROPERTY OWNER'MENT OF APPLICATION / / /)
Vpnny Wlerea [l o1l 7224

Aty
Print Owrler's Name o} ne@"s%nature Date
Print Owner's Name Owner's Signature Date

Rev. 6/18/2016



209 SAUNDERS AV

Location 209 SAUNDERS AV
Acct# RP-0105800
Assessment $185,100
PID 31173

Current Value

Valuation Year

2024

Valuation Year

2024

Owner of Record

Owner MURCIA YANNY D
Co-Owner
Address 209 SAUNDERS AVE

BRIDGEPORT, CT 06606

Ownership History

Owner
MURCIA YANNY D
SECRETARY OF HOUSING & URBAN DEV
WELLS FARGO BANK NA
ESPINAL SIXTAA

PILAT STANLEY & ANNABELL

Building Information

Building 1 : Section 1

Year Built: 1953

Mblu 67/2716/ 16/A/
Owner MURCIA YANNY D
Appraisal $264,420

Building Count 1

Appraisal
Improvements Land
$165,540
Assessment
Improvements Land
$115,880
Sale Price $70,000
Certificate
Book & Page 8916/0091
Sale Date 09/16/2013
Instrument 14

Ownership History

Sale Price Certificate Book & Page
$70,000 8916/0091
$0 8877/0330
$299,570 8751/0268
$205,000 6381/0037
$0 2987/0271

$98,880

$69,220

Instrument

14
14
14

UNKQ

Total

$264,420

Total

$185,100

Sale Date
09/16/2013
07/15/2013
01/15/2013
05/06/2005

03/27/1992



Living Area:
Replacement Cost:
Building Percent Good:
Replacement Cost
Less Depreciation:

1,629
$177,998
93

$165,540

Building Attributes

Building Photo

(https://images.vgsi.com/photos2/BridgeportCTPhotos/\0098\IMG_2001_9

Building Layout

kT
WDK 8
2 3
17 gy
sls BAS g
5 | BSM 5
%
EAF
BAS
BSM
25 5
%
5 - 5
i
FOP

(ParcelSketch.ashx?pid=31173&bid=31173)

Building Sub-Areas (sq ft) Legend
Code Description Gross Living
Area Area
BAS First Floor 1,179 1,179
EAF Fin Expansion Attic 900 450
BSM Basement 1,179 0
FOP Open Porch 35 0
WDK Wood Deck 333 0
3,626 1,629

Field Description
Style: Cape Cod
Model Residential
Grade: C
Stories: 1.5
Occupancy: 1
Exterior Wall 1: Vinyl Siding
Exterior Wall 2:
Roof Structure: Gable
Roof Cover: Asphalt Shingl
Interior Wall 1: Drywall
Interior Wall 2:
Interior Fir 1: Hardwood
Interior Flr 2
Heat Fuel: Qil
Heat Type: Forced Air
AC Type: Central
Total Bedrooms 4 Bedrooms
Total Full Baths 1
Total Half Baths 0
Total Xtra Fixtrs: 0
Total Rooms 6
Bath Style: Average
Kitchen Style: Average
Num Kitchens
Fireplaces 0
Fin Bsmt Area 200
Fin Bsmt Quality Rec Room
Num Park
Bsmt Garages 0

NBHD 21-SFR

Fndtn Cndtn
Basement



https://images.vgsi.com/photos2/BridgeportCTPhotos///0098/IMG_2001_98372.JPG
https://images.vgsi.com/photos2/BridgeportCTPhotos///0098/IMG_2001_98372.JPG
https://images.vgsi.com/photos2/BridgeportCTPhotos///0098/IMG_2001_98372.JPG
https://gis.vgsi.com/bridgeportct/ParcelSketch.ashx?pid=31173&bid=31173
https://gis.vgsi.com/bridgeportct/ParcelSketch.ashx?pid=31173&bid=31173
https://gis.vgsi.com/bridgeportct/ParcelSketch.ashx?pid=31173&bid=31173

Extra Features

Extra Features Legend
No Data for Extra Features
Land
Land Use Land Line Valuation
Use Code 101 Size (Acres) 0.23
Description Single Family Frontage 0
Zone RB Depth 0
Neighborhood 21 Assessed Value $69,220
Alt Land Appr No Appraised Value $98,880
Category
Outbuildings
Outbuildings Legend
No Data for Outbuildings
Valuation History
Appraisal
Valuation Year Improvements Land Total
2022 $165,540 $98,880 $264,420
2021 $165,540 $98,880 $264,420
2020 $165,540 $98,880 $264,420
Assessment
Valuation Year Improvements Land Total
2022 $115,880 $69,220 $185,100
2021 $115,880 $69,220 $185,100
2020 $115,880 $69,220 $185,100

(c) 2024 Vision Government Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved.
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789 RESERVOIR AVE LLC
105 A EAST BROADWAY

789 RESERVOIR AVE LLC
105A EAST BROADWAY

BRIDGEPORT CITY OF
45 LYON TERR

BROOKS SHAKIA
193 SAUNDERS AV

RODNEY ST CLAIR & GERLY
231 SAUNDERS AVE

ROSA JUAN
27 MOFFITT ST

CAMPBELL SANITA
847 RESERVOIR AV

789 RESERVOIR AVE LLC
105A EAST BROADWAY
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105A EAST BROADWAY

MCGINNIS JAMES C
835 RESERVOIR AVE

RICKETTS EVORINE M
195 SAUNDERS AVE

CALLISTE KATHLEEN
239 SAUNDERS AV
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234 SAUNDERS AVE
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105A EAST BROADWAY

BRIDGEPORT CITY OF
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SOUTH LIONEL N (ESTATE OF) &
MARVA

185 SAUNDERS AV

MURCIA YANNY D
209 SAUNDERS AVE

SZYMANSKI JAN
837 RESERVOIR AVE

KELLY BRIAN A
224 SAUNDERS AVE



Written Statement

Subject: Application for Special Permit - 209 Saunders Ave, Bridgeport, CT

Please accept this formal request, on behalf of my client, Yanny Murcia (the “Petitioner”),
for a special permit for the property located at 209 Saunders Ave, Bridgeport, CT,
situated in the N2 zone. The objective is to convert the current single-family dwelling
into a two-family residence. This request aligns with section 3.100 (House B Building
Type) for ZONES N2, which permits the establishment of two units with a special permit.

Our application seeks to address the following hardships:

1. Neighborhood Consistency and Enhancement:

Local Housing: Within a 300-feet radius of our property, there are 3
townhouses, demonstrating a trend towards diverse housing options in
our neighborhood.

Architectural Harmony: Our proposed design is inspired by the existing
houses in the area. We are committed to maintaining the street's aesthetic
and believe that our addition will enhance the overall value of the
neighborhood.

2. Regulatory Compliance and Property Specifications:

Zoning Regulations: Our plans adhere to all local zoning regulations,
including front, rear, and side setbacks, as well as site coverage
requirements.

Lot Size: The lot for our property covers the required area of 10,000
square feet, ensuring ample space for the proposed changes.

Parking and Accessibility: We have driveways on both sides of the
property to accommodate vehicles and provide sufficient off-street
parking. This feature not only meets but exceeds local requirements for
vehicle accommodation.

In conclusion, our proposed property conversion is not only consistent with the character
of the neighborhood but also aligns with the local zoning regulations and supports the
evolving needs of the community. We respectfully request your consideration of our
application for the special permit.

Sincerely,

Yanny Murcia - Owner

Veronica Ventreschi Design LLC



| TEM REQUIRELD EXISTING FPROFOSEDL

ZONE N2 N2 N2

FRONT 20300 24830 5 24 .8'/90 &'
SIOE BY/I5 21B/B2.8° 1557431
REAR 2" 2B3/345 253

alTE

COVERARE BE5% 2B.05% J0.62%
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EXISTING
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RODNEY & GERLY 4t CLAIR

HOUSE No. 23

DEFENTENT REGURVEY

THIS SURVEY WAS PREFARED FOR A SPECIFIC PURFOSE. ANY USE OTHER
THAN THAT IWHICH WAS ORIEINALLY INTENDOED 15 A MISUSE OF THIS
INFORMATION ANO RENDERS THE PREFARERS DECL ARATION NULL & \vOID.

UNOEREROUNDO IMPROVEMENTS OR UNOEREROUNDO ENCROACHMENTS IF ANY
ARE NOT SHOWN.

UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATIONS OR AOOITIONS TO THIS 9URVEY, WHICH BEARS
'IN'HE SUE\/EYDES STAMP OR SEAL, RENOERS ANY DECLARATION SHOWN HEREON
ULL ANTD VvOIL.

THE aURVEY ANO DECLARATION SHOWN HEREON 1S NULL ANIO VvOIO WITHOUT
THE LICENSED 2URVEYORS ORIGINAL STAMP OR EMBOSSED SEAL.

THIS MAF TOES NOT CONSTITUTE EITHER A SUBOIVISION OR A RESUBOIVIAION
UNOER THE TERMS OF SECTION &-18 OF THE CONNECTICUT GENERAL STATUES,
AS AMENDEL.

| HEREEY CERTIFY TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDEE ANO BELIEF THAT

THIS SURVEY ANO MAF WERE PREFARED IN ACCORDOANCE WITH THE
STANLARDS OF ACCURALCY OF A CLASS A-2 SURVEY AS OEFINED IN THE
CODE OF PRALCTICE FOR aTANOARDS OF ACCURALY OF SURVEYS ANO MAFS
AOOFTEDO JUNE 21, 199B AS AMENDOED BY THE CONNECTICUT ASSOCIATION

OF LANO SURVEYORS, INCORFORATEL.

MICHAEL L. McELROY, L.L.S9 No. I'1250
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|Revision

Issue Date

Yanny Murcia
209 Saunders Ave,Bridgeport,CT,06606

Interior Renovation & Addition

FOR VARIANCE
1/3/2024

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY
OF THE DESIGNER, IT HAS BEEN
PREPARED SPECIFICALLY FOR
THE OWNER OF THIS PROJECT AT
THIS SITE AND IS NOT TO BE
USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE,
LOCATION, OR OWNER WITHOUT
WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE
DESIGNER.

METHOD OF CONSTRUCTION
SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING
SHOULD BE FOLLOWED
EXACTLY. ANY DEVIATION
WITHOUT DESIGNER'S CONSENT
OR SUPERVISION, THE DESIGNER
WILL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE
FOR DAMAGES. ©

A-2
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1/3/2024

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY
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THIS SITE AND IS NOT TO BE
USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE,
LOCATION, OR OWNER WITHOUT
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THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY
OF THE DESIGNER, IT HAS BEEN
PREPARED SPECIFICALLY FOR
THE OWNER OF THIS PROJECT AT
THIS SITE AND IS NOT TO BE
USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE,
LOCATION, OR OWNER WITHOUT
WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE
DESIGNER.

METHOD OF CONSTRUCTION
SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING
SHOULD BE FOLLOWED
EXACTLY. ANY DEVIATION
WITHOUT DESIGNER'S CONSENT
OR SUPERVISION, THE DESIGNER
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FOR DAMAGES. ©
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Prioritize the vertical alignment
and symmetry as shown in the

elevations over the

NOTE SCHEDULE

measurements given in the plans.

It is important to align everything
correctly to ensure the design is

executed as intended.

ELEVATION FRONT & RIGHT SIDE

1/4"=1"
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NOTE SCHEDULE

Prioritize the vertical alignment
and symmetry as shown in the

elevations over the

measurements given in the plans.

It is important to align everything
correctly to ensure the design is

executed as intended.

ELEVATION REAR & LEFT SIDE

1/4"=1"




34100 House B Building Type

31001 DESCRIPTION AND INTENT

House B incorporates characteristics typical of mid-century
houses built after World War |l, including a footprint that is
generally either square or rectangular, oriented on the block
parallel to the street. Parking, when provided, is located in
the rear yard and accessed off a narrow, side driveway. The
houses are 1, 1.5, or 2 stories in height with the half story
located within a pitched roof having a ridge parallel to the
street, so the half story is not always visible on the front
facade. Story heights are lower than House A, making these
houses lower in overall height.

3.100.2 ILLUSTRATIVE IMAGES

The images shown in Figure 3.100-A are intended to
illustrate the general character of the building type. The
buildings and sites in each image may not fulfill all of the
building type regulations.

3.100.3 SITE AND BUILDING REGULATIONS

The following tables and illustrations regulate this specific
building type. See 3.10 for general regulations for all
building types. See 14.0 for definitions and measuring table
regulations.

3.100.4 Building Siting

3.100.5 Parking & Accessory Structures
3.100.6 Height

3.100.7 Roofs

3.100.8 Primary & Non-Primary Facades
3100.9 Allowed Uses Table
3.100.10 Supplemental Regulations

ADOPTED November 29, 2021

3.0 Site & Building Types
3.100 House B Building Type

Figure 3100-A. Examples of House B Building Type
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3.0 Site & Building Types
3100 House B Building Type

Figure 3.100-B. House B Building Siting

&
S

Non-Primary Street

H ! H KEY
|
! Allowable Building Area
ool e o
uild-to Zone
\ I_ '_"--LA_K_I T Porch Encroachment Area
| [
I Primary Street e bohe
eo% o o — — ——  Building Setback Line
0>
ZONES
N2 Additional/References
Multiple Principal Buildings allowed per 3.100.10.A
Lot Width per Principal Building 45 ft. min.
Lot Size No min.
0 Primary Streetwall No max. for 1-unit; Measured at minimum setback along any
50 ft. max. for 2-unit primary street.
0 Primary Street Setback 20 ft. min. Prevailing setbacks apply. See 14.20.6 for
30 ft. max. measuring.
See 3.100.10 for allowed encroachments.
o Porch, Steps, Bay Encroachment 8 ft. max.; porch or bay width of 16 ft. max.
o Non-Primary Street Setback 12 ft. min.
0 Side Setback 6 ft. min.; min. 15 ft. total both sides
Space between Adjacent Buildings 15 ft. min.
o Rear Setback 20 ft. min.
@) Site Coverage 65% max. See 14.20.7 for measuring site coverage.
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3.0 Site & Building Types
3.100 House B Building Type

Figure 3.100-C. House B Parking Siting

o

“ KEY
[l Potential Building Footprint

Non-Primary Street

H Parking Location

..._.._I ...l Attached Parking Allowed

- |0fLine
Primary Street
77777777777 Parking Setback Line

ZONES
N2 Additional/References
3.100.5. PARKING & ACCESSORY STRUCTURES. See Figure 3.100-C
@ Parking & Driveway Access Max. 9 ft. width at primary street lot line; max. 1 See 8.0 for parking.
driveway per building
0 Attached Garage Setback 20 ft. min. behind primary facade
Allowed Garage Door Location Rear facade, street-side facade
9 Surface Parking & Rear yard only See 3.170 for accessory structures.
Accessory Structure Location
Street-Side Setback No closer to lot line than principal building
Side & Rear Setback 3 ft. min.
ALLOWED ACCESSORY STRUCTURES N2 See 3.170 for accessory structures and
® 4.70 for accessory uses.

Backyard Cottage
Outbuildings & Garages d
Drive-Through Facilities -

Fuel Pumps -
Parking Structure - KEY:
Temporary Storage Container ° ®- A”Owed_ ‘ _
° O SP = Requires a Special Permit

Building-Mounted Utilities
Ground-Mounted Utilities -

ADOPTED November 29, 2021 CITY OF BRIDGEPORT CT 3-71



3.0 Site & Building Types
3100 House B Building Type

Figure 3100-D. House B Height

half story

~

upper story

ground story

Primary Street ground story

ZONES
N2

Additional/References

3.100.6. HEIGHT. See Figure 3.100-D

@ Height 1 story min. See 14.20.10 for measuring height. See
2 stories max. 3.100.10 for basement garage allowance.
@ Story Height 8 ft. min. Measured floor-to-floor.
9 ft. max.
e Height to Eaves 16 ft. max. Height to eaves is measured from the

first floor to the bottom of the eave. See
14.20.10 for measuring height to eaves.

3.100.7. ROOFS. See Figure 3.100-D

0 Roof Types Pitched See 6.20 for roof types.
9 Tower Not allowed

3-72  CITY OF BRIDGEPORT CT Zoning Code



Figure 3100-E. House B Facades

<0
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iy

b gl

typical
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1] @

typical
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3.0 Site & Building Types

3.100 House B Building Type

<0

TOO DM ™ sy

1]

ground story

i

)P f
o ©

Primary Street

@

ZONES
N2 Additional/References
0 Transparency: Primary Facades 12% min. Measured per story, including any half
Non-Primary Facades 10% min. stories, visible basement, or towers with

On primary facades, no bays or 10 ft. wide sections

of any story may be without transparency

full-floor height.
See 14.20.11 for measuring transparency.

0 Building Entrance Location

Primary facade, 2 doors allowed on primary

facade for 2-unit building

e Entrance Transition Type

Porch or

stoop

See 6.30 for entrance types.

Q Ground Story Elevation above Grade

Between 12 in. and 30 in. above grade or between

30 in. and 4 ft. with a visible basement

See 3.100.10 for basement garage
allowance.

ADOPTED November 29, 2021
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3.0 Site & Building Types
3100 House B Building Type

ZONES
N2 Reference

3.100.9. ALLOWED USES. See Article 4.0 for use definitions, specific use limitations, and other use-related regulations.

RESIDENTIAL 430
Number of Principal Units 1in House, 2 with special permit
Number of Accessory Apartments 1in Backyard Cottage with special permit
Household Living L] 4.301
Group Living ® 4.30.2
Short-Term Rental - 4.30.3
COMMERCIAL 4.40
Office - 4.401
Retail & Entertainment - 4.40.2
Live Entertainment Venue - 4.40.3
Consumer Service, Indoor - 4.40.4
Funeral & Mortuary Service - 4.40.5
Self-Service Storage, Indoor - 4.40.6
Consumer Service, Outdoor - 4.40.7
Light Vehicle Sales & Service - 4.40.8
Heavy Sales & Service - 4.40.9
Wholesale Sales - 4.40.10
Controlled Sales & Service - 4.4011
Cannabis Sales - 4.4012
Cannabis Growing - 4.4012
Parking, Non-Accessory - 4.4013
Sexually Oriented Business - 4.40.14
MANUFACTURING & INDUSTRY 4.50
Manufacturing, Low-Impact - 4.501
Manufacturing, Moderate-Impact - 4.50.2
Warehousing & Distribution - 4.50.3
Heavy Industry - 4.50.4
CIVIC & INSTITUTIONAL 4.60
Civic, Large - 4.60.1
Civic, Small - 4.60.2
Civic, Campus - 4.60.3
Transportation Facilities - 4.60.4
Detention & Correctional Facilities - 4.60.5
Parks & Open Space Ld 4.60.6
Minor Utilities L4 4.60.7
Major Utilities - 4.60.8

KEY: @=AllowedUse @ =Allowed in Upper Stories Only @ = Limited to No More than 25% of Footprint
QO SP =Requires Special Permit O CL =Requires Certificate of Location Approval — =Not Allowed
[table continued on following page]
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3.0 Site & Building Types
3.100 House B Building Type

[table continued from previous page]

ZONES
N2 Reference
ACCESSORY USES 4.70
Accessory Apartments ® 470.2
Home Occupations L] 4703
Sidewalk Cafes - 4.70.4
Outdoor Display Areas - 4.70.5
Outdoor Storage - 4.70.6
KEY: @=AllowedUse @ =Allowed in Upper Stories Only @ = Limited to No More than 25% of Footprint
QO SP = Requires Special Permit O CL =Requires Certificate of Location Approval — =Not Allowed
310010 SUPPLEMENTAL REGULATIONS
By A. House B Court. See Figure 3.100-F for one layout of

Il Potential Building Footprint
Drive-Lane Location
Lio. Attached Parking Allowed

Lot Line

Building Setback Line

Parking Setback Line

Courtyard

1 [
Primary Street

E

:

Figure 3100-F. House B Court Layout Example

ADOPTED November 29, 2021

the following regulations. Multiple principal House B
buildings may be located on a development lot meeting
the following:

U

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

Multiple abutting lots may be aggregated to be
considered a single development site. All lots must
be submitted and developed at the same time.

For every House B fronting the street and meeting
the primary setback, 2 houses may be located on
the interior of the lot, fronting a courtyard.

The minimum space between adjacent buildings
must be met.

Each building must fulfill all of the requirements of
the building type unless otherwise expressly stated.

Courtyard Frontage.

(@) The courtyard must be enclosed on 3 sides by
primary facades of House B buildings.

(b) The courtyard must be treated as landscape
area and may not include any parking.

CITY OF BRIDGEPORTCT  3-75



3.0 Site & Building Types
3100 House B Building Type

(c) Facade requirements apply to courtyard
facades. If a unit is located on the corner of the
courtyard and the street, the entrance must be
located on the street.

B. Primary Street-Accessed Garage in Basement. A
garage door in a basement may be located on the
primary facade under the following conditions:

(1) Where Allowed. Where the lot grade is generally
3 feet or more higher above the average curb or
edge of pavement elevation along the primary lot
line, a basement garage door may be located on
the primary facade.

(2) Maximum Width. The garage door may be no wider
than 35% of the ground story facade width. The
remaining portions of the basement facade may be
no more than 4 feet above grade.

Figure 3100-G. Basement Garage on House B Building

3-76  CITY OF BRIDGEPORT CT Zoning Code
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CITY OF BRIDGEPORT
File No.
PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION
APPLICATION

NAME OF APPLICANT: Yﬂ\/\ﬂ\'\"\ ‘V\,o{‘.o{( a4\
2. Is the Applicant's name Trustee of Record? Yes No .

If yes, a sworn statement disclosing the Beneficiary shall accompany this application upon filing. -

» — . A 3
3. Address of Property: X 725 Farfiell Autnve 4 dDébos
(number) (street) (state) (zip code)
4. Assessor's Map Information: Block No. ' DA Lot No. ‘
LI 1 ] /

5. Amendments to Zoning Regulations: (indicate) Article: NI /At Section: N y

(Attach copies of Amendment) -
6. Description of Property (Metes & Bounds): o—sg G C/

7. Existing Zone Classification: MK i

8. Zone Classification requested: W\ (3 C,\/‘\Clﬂﬁﬁ,(_’, .

9. Describe Proposed Development of‘Property: Q{})@M “?‘b\“ SQedVice, PEﬁ)‘]"‘\ Mf‘nﬂJ: _U‘X‘_H’\
A€onsSnmar Yoac

Approval(s) requested: C&("'}'\{l\ C..C\X-Q/ QL \OCQ‘I‘I-DW\ Q\OFFO\/D\\ €‘0'r_

Lhginec | | L CAn4e
Sigrklture: U%WM"/M&%M Date: [ ! 26 ! Y
Print Name: yY OL'\CZ.H.::;‘ WOVlaQY‘Gij O

If signed by Agent, state capacity (Lawyer, Developer, etc.) Signature:

% Print Name:
Mailing Address:_% 9(6 E(/.éf/ E 3 )[ f‘.“/’?"fﬁ’_i &7 0 Lad
Phone: Cell: ;03"(:770 ~0327 Fax:

E-mail Address: m; [ Sa bhores LLE @ fjfma'/" /, N

$__ Feereceived Date: Clerk:

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE SUBMITTED IN PERSON AND WITH COMPLETED CHECKLIST

o Completed & Signed Application Form o A-2 Site Survey o Building Floor Plans
o Completed Site / Landscape Plan - o Drainage Plan 0 Building Elevations
o Written Statement of Development and Use o Property Owner’s List a Fee

o Cert. of Incorporation & Organization and First Report (Corporations & LLC’s)

PROPERTY OWNER’S ENDORSEMENT OF APPLICATION }
Daviy Rodhbery~ g _—  Jasay

Print Owner¥ Name = Owner’s Signature Date

Print Owner's Name Owner’s Signature Date

Rev. 6/18/2016



CITY OF BRIDGEPORT

PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION
CHECKLIST

FOR PUBLIC HEARING APPLICATIONS

REQUIRED INFORMATION (except for Fee & USB submit an original & 16 copies of all below)
Completed & Signed Application & Checklist Form
Fee

Written Statement of Development Use

Completed Site Plan

Drainage Plan

Building Floor Plans

Property Owner’s List

Cert. of Corporation/Org. of First Report

A-2 Site Survey

Building Elevations

Other Evidence/Testimonial Information

1 USB MEMORY FLASH DRIVE STICK

O0oo0o0o0DoOooOoooogan

NOTE: Please provide 1 USB MEMORY FLASH DRIVE Stick:

¢ The information on the memory flash drive sticks must include the application, site plans, and
all other hard copy information (landscaping, floor elevations, etc) that will be submitted. It
also must be labeled with the property address, applicant name and date of hearing.

 All plans and paper work that is submitted to the Zoning office must be
FOLDED (11x17 or smalier) and Collated into 17 separate packets.

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION (Optional)

Perspective Rendering

Building and Site Sections

Eight 8 x10 Color or Black/White Photos of the Current Premises’ Condition
Copies of Zoning Board of Appeals, or Historic District Commission Decisions
Drainage Report

Traffic Studies

Environmental Impact Statement

Real Estate Studies

Department of Environmental Protection or Coastal Area Management reports
Aerial Photographs

I o T o s o O o A o Y

OPTIONAL EXHIBITS { may be presented at the public hearing (16 copies not required) .-

O Color Rendering
O Models

O Material Sample
O OTHER:

Page 1 of 4



Dear Honorable P&Z Commissioners,

I, Yohana Madragon, hereby declare that the premises located at 2925 Fairfield Avenue, in the
city of Bridgeport, Connecticut will be used for the operation of a restaurant/café for the sale of
alcoholic beverages. The proposed use of the premises complies with all zoning regulations and
requirements set forth by the city of Bridgeport.

The premises will be operated in accordance with all applicable laws and regulations governing
the sale of alcoholic beverages and will maintain compliance with all zoning ordinances and
restrictions. The primary purpose of the establishment is to [Briefly describe the primary function
of the establishment, is to provide dining services and the sale of alcoholic beverages will be

incidental to this primary purpose.

Thank you for taking the time to listen to our item before you. Let me tell you a brief story of our
history. We embarked on our culinary journey in 2019 as a food truck based in Norwalk,
Connecticut. Following the overwhelming support from our community, we expanded our presence
with a brick-and-mortar establishment in Bridgeport, Connecticut, which opened its doors in 2021.
Now, with profound gratitude for the continuous support, we are on the brink of unveiling our new,
more expansive location in the coming months.

This expansion is not just a physical development but a testament to our unwavering commitment
to enhancing the dining experience. My culinary roots trace back to Venezuela, where | was
immersed in the rich variety of ingredients and profound flavors that define our cuisine. The fusion
of Mexican and Venezuelan influences adds unique layers to our culinary narrative.

Our dedication extends beyond exceptional cuisine; we are committed to creating an inviting
environment where friends and families can gather, forging lasting memories. We prioritize
responsible alcohol service, acknowledging its significance in our commitment to a holistic dining

experience.

We appreciate your consideration of our endeavor. Your support not only contributes to our
success but also enhances the cultural and culinary landscape of our community. Thank you for

taking the time to review our request.

Sincerely,

Yohana Modragon
Owner
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